10S, 15S and 20S Series
Subsea Valves
15000 & 20000 psig
13-31
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Contents
13-33

Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
How to Order
Flow Patterns Body
Material
Connector SizesSeries
15SBV
20SBV
10SBV
316  316 S.S.
10 3/8 in.
1/4 in.
13 1/2 in.
10 3/8 in.
3/16 in.
13
For 3-way
For 2-way
1/2 in.
3
Straight
3-Way
06
05
15SBV FNPT4 31605
LPF2
LPF4
LPF6
LPF8
MPF4
MPF6
MPF9
MPF12
MPF16
HPF4
HPF6
HPF9
FNPT2
FNPT4
FNPT6
FNPT8
FNPT12
FNPT16
1/8
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
1/2 in.
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
9/16 in.
3/4 in.
1 in.
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
9/16 in.
1/8 in. Female NPT
1/4 in. Female NPT
3/8 in. Female NPT
1/2 in. Female NPT
3/4 in. Female NPT
1 in. Female NPT
 in.
Stem Drive
S
D-Shape
Square
T
R
T-bar
ROV actuation
T3
D

Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
How to Order
316BFNPT415SCV
316 S.S.316
Series Connection Size
Body  Material
Seal Type
10SCV
B
Blunt
Ball
1/4
3/8 in.
1/2 in.
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
9/16 in.
3/4 in.
1 in.
1/4 in. Female NPT
3/8 in. Female NPT
1/2 in. Female NPT
3/4 in. Female NPT
1 in. Female NPT
 in.LPF4
LPF6
LPF8
MPF4
MPF6
MPF9
MPF12
MPF16
FNPT4
FNPT6
FNPT8
FNPT12
FNPT16
15SCV
20SCV
Seal material
BN
   Fluorocarbon FKM
E
Buna N
Ethylene
Propylene
N Neoprene
Z Kalrez
v 3/4" and 1" Female NPT Working pressure to 10000psig
13-41